DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-979599

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=3

01/10/2022 10:20 AM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

A.P.N.: File No: 1219-26-002-003 143-2636887 (mk)

When Recorded Return and Send Tax Statements To: Thomas Walker 11651 Winding Ridge Drive San Diego, CA 92131

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt #5

## QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

### Patricia Walker, wife of grantee

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

#### Thomas Walker, a married man as his sole and separate property

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

BEING A PORTION OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH, RANGE 19 EAST, M. D. B. AND M. FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 2B AS SET FORTH ON THAT CERTAIN PARCEL MAP FOR MATTHEW C. AND JOYCE S. BENSON FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY ON NOVEMBER 4, 1988, IN BOOK 1188, PAGE 651, AS DOCUMENT NO. 190040.

It is the express intent of the grantor, being the spouse of the grantee, to convey all right, title and interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property to the grantee as his/her sole and separate property."

Λ	$\wedge$
Patricia	Walky 12-21-203
Patricia Walker,	Date

STATE OF	San Diego	) :ss. )
This instrument v	was acknowledged before y of December 203	re me on this:
	tary Public	24)
	A Ada Attached	The state of the s
•	A	

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

attached, and not the truthfulnes validity of that document.	ss, accuracy, or		\
State of California County of San Diego	)		
On 1\ St of December 2021	_ before me,	Shizuka Coit, Notary Public	
		sert name and title of the officer)	1
	atricia W		
who proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrumen his/her/their authorized capacity(he person(s), or the entity upon behal	it and acknowledged i as), and that by his/he	to me that he/she/they executed to tr/their signature(s) on the instrum	the same in ent the
I certify under PENALTY OF PER, paragraph is true and correct.	JURY under the laws	of the State of California that the	foregoing
		1317750 M	
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.	S CONTROLL TO THE PUBLIC TO TH	
Signature Signature	(Se	al)  A CALIFORNIA OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	

William.

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a)_	1219-26-002-003	\ \
p)_		\ \
c)_ d)_		. \ \
ų /_		\ \
2.	Type of Property	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	BookPage:
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
i)	Other	
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$0
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	pperty) ( \$)
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	\$0
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$0,00
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\
٦,		n: #5
	<ul><li>a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section</li><li>b. Explain reason for exemption: Deed to remo</li></ul>	The state of the s
	consideration.	ve spouse flot off title with he
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, II	nder penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS
375	OCO and NDC 27E 110 that the information	nravided is correct to the best of their
info	information provided herein. Furthermore, difference,	parties agree that disallowance of any
- clai	mad evenintion for other defermination of addit	ional lax que, may result in a penally or
1/10	% of the tay due plus interest at 1% per month.	Pursuant to NKS 375,030, the buyer and
	er shall be jointly and severally liable for any add	
_	nature:	Capacity:
Sign	nature:	Capacity: V BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Prir	nt Name: Patricia Walker	Print Name: Thomas Walker
	dress: 11651 Winding Ridge Dr	Address: 11651 Winding Ridge Dr
City		City: San Diego
Sta		State: CA Zip: 92131
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	(required if not seller or buyer)
	First American Title Insurance	
ii.	nt Name: Company	File Number: 143-2636887 mk/ et
	dress 1663 US Highway 395, Suite 101	State: NV Zip:89423
CIE	VAC A DUBLIC DECORD THIS FORM MAY	